(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

CN:andei(;)aflttehe Kapil Karki Client Name 982.5 Rightsource India Pvt Ltd - AMRSN
Application ID GQ-AMRSN-1170 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 25 Aug 2002 Application Received | 02-05-2025

I%andidate Fmployee 113511 I(?Iil;fr]:ad/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 18-07-2025

Verification Purpose | EMPLOYMENT Overall Report Status | GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE
COMPLETED DATE VERIFICATION STATUS
LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1 Reference check 05-05-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Verification Team 05-05-2025 GREEN
CRIMINAL DATABASE Refinitiv / World Check One 02-05-2025 GREEN
COURT VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 02-05-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Dy. Registrar 12-05-2025 GREEN
NATIONAL IDENTITY 1 PAN Database 02-05-2025 GREEN
CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK Transunion CIBIL 02-05-2025 GREEN
POLICE VERIFICATION Mandrika Sharma (Constable) 02-05-2025 GREEN
GAP CHECK Resume & Supported Documents 18-07-2025 GREEN
UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS PF PORTAL 09-06-2025 COMPLETED

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Kotak Mahindra Bank Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Kapil Karki Kapil Karki

Emp Code: KMBL334141 KMBL334141
From: 16-08-2024 16-08-2024

To: 12-03-2025 12-03-2025
Designation: Assistant Manager Assistant Manager
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Reference check of Kotak
Mahindra Bank Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing the check

as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Reference check

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Won 05<03-2025 12:58 P

reference.check@kotak.com
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Kapil Karki - GQ-AMRSN-1170

To werdfyexemploymant@galdquestalobal.in
Cc  joy@goldquestglobal.in; emadgoidquest@gmall.com

O roliow up.

Dear Team,

PFB Details.

EMPNO | Employee Name | Grade | Group DOJ ] LD Segment Division Grade Description | Role
334141 | Kapil Karki M1 8/16/2024 | 8/16/2024 | 3/12/2025 | Consumer Bank | Retail Liabilities | assistant Manager | #11-CEC Officer-inbound

Regards,
Reference check
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

iEnergizer IT Services Pvt Ltd

iEnergizer IT Services Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Kapil Karki Kapil Karki

Emp Code: T245249 T245249

From: 18-07-2023 18-07-2023

To: 07-08-2024 07-08-2024

Designation: Assistant Executive Customer Service, | Assistant Executive Customer Service,

Operations

Operations

Last Drawn Salary:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving:

Not Provided

Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Verification Team of
iEnergizer IT Services Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine. Hence closing
the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Verification Team

Report Verified Date:

05-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

hMon 05-05-2025 11:08 AM

Employment Verification <employment.verification@ienergizer.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Kapil Karki - GQ-AMRSN-1170
To 'Parimala’

Cc Jjay@goldquestglobal.in
o Follow up.

Greetings,

Provided relieving letter is correct.

Thanks & Regards,

Verification Team
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Annexure 2 (b)

Man 05-05-2025F 11:08 AM

Employment Verification <employment.verification@ienergizer.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Kapil Karki - GQ-AMRSN-1170

To ‘Farimala’

Ce  joy@goldquestgiobal.in

@ Follow up.
HRfVerifier Inputs

Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name iEnergizer IT Services Pyt Ltd
Candidate Name Kapil Karki
Fram (Date of Joining) 18 jul 2023
To (Date of Exit/Relleving) 07 Aug 2024

Assistant Executive Customer Service,
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Operations
Employee Code/ID/No T245249
SalaryfCTC: Please Provide
Was this position: Permanent/Tempaorary/Contractual Please Provide
Supervisor's Name Please Provide
Reason for Leaving Please Provide
Rehire Eligibility {Please fill in the relevant information)
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) |Please fill in the relevant information)
Any issues reported during the candidate’s tenure (Please specify) {Please fill in the relevant information)
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter fdocument is authenticate? Please Provide
How would you describe the candidate's behavior and interpersonal
skills within the organization during his tenure? Please explain/comment briefly
How would you assess the candidate’s overall performance and
contributions during their time with the company? Please explain/comment briefly
Verified By { Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Please Provide
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Annexure 2 (c)

IEMERGIZER IT SERVICES PVT. LTD.

- -
I€nergizer Rog- O 2 Glound For Resangel

13 Aug 2024 Rel No:lEIT/A/2024(T245249/R29212

TO WHOM 50 EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to cerify thal Mr. Kapil Karki, Employee 1D - T245248, has worked with us from 18 Jul 2023 1o 07 Aug
2024. At the time of leaving, he was designated as Assistant Executive Customer Service, Dperations.

W wish him success in all fulure endeavors.

In case you need any further detalls, you can always reach us employmentverilication®ienergizes.com.

Regards,
For IEnergizer IT Services Pt Lid.

Jaji Abrabam
Assoclate Vice President - HR

Corp. Off. A-37, Sector - 60, NOIDA - 201301 India, Tel.:(+91) 120 66280000, Fax:(+91) 120 6688014
CIN : U729000L2010PTC201452, Website : www.ienergizer.com, Email : contactus®@ienargizer.com
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CRIMINAL DATABASE

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Candidate:

Kapil Karki

Kapil Karki

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified through World Check One (Refinitiv),
possible matches were found however candidate's Date Of Birth and address did
not match, Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Refinitiv / World Check One

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

LSEG World-Check One
CASE REPORT

Mame Kapil Karki

Case Rating Mot Rated

World-Check Total Matches MNO MATCHES FOUND

Case D G-AMRSM-1170

Current Group Warld Check

Cender hiale Date of Birth

Last Screened 02 May 2025 12:41 Case Created
Entity Type Irsclvidual Ongolng Soreenlng
Archived Mo Mame Transposition
KEY FINDINGS

Total Matches MO MATCHES FOUND

Unresolved Matches 0

Famio
Date Prirdad
Primaed By

Group , w LSE RISK

Confidential

25 Aug 2002

02 May 2025 12:41
Mo

Yas

IMTELLIGEMCE
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Annexure 3 (b)

AUDIT

a2 M'_n.-' 512:41 Hemender Kumar

Caszm craanadnf

[d-Check (InitialRe- Batch
Screan Only)
02 May 2025 12:41 Hemender Kumar  New Case added Dasktop

NOTES

All tmeslamps i s coport ane in UTE and may bo in vananco aith he looass lime shown on the apphcadon

Legal Moace

The cordanis of ths rocard are private and confidanbal and shauld not be deciosed 1o thet parbes uriess: (1) e e af yowr agreement with LEEG allow you 1o
do =] {ii} Hha rooond subjodt meqonsis any dala thaf yoo may hald onfem, and such data incledes ther World-Check nocond: or (i) you are undar somo odhar fegal
chhigaticn to do 5o, You must cansider and abcs by your own-obfigatiors in relatian o the data privacy righls of incividuals and must motdy em of your insention

Io search against Werkd-Check ang proside them wiih informabion conlained i the YWord-Check privacy siatement. Yoo shall not mely upan the coment of this separ
without rmking indapendent chadks o vanly (he infarmation contanad tharein, imlormaticn cormalated is necessanly bref and should be read by you in the conlext of
the fulier delails avadiable in the external sauroes fo which links are provided. The accaracy of the edomalian found in e underying sosmas must be venfied wieh
It revcord subject belore any achon = tken and you should infarm ws ¥ any knks o the sowmes ane brakan. 1 this recerd contains negative llegadons, it should

be assumod $al such allogafons ore demed by the subject. You should nal deaw any negative @ferences aboul indwcuals ar poifies menaty because (hoy ane
idenaified ini tho database, nar bocause they am shoen as “Reoparted being linked %a” others sdanlified in the database. The naturs of linkng vanes corsiderably,
Many persons ann induded solely becai=s Sy hold or kave held prominerd politcal positicns or ame conneciod o such ind vidsss

Maamin Kapl Karks

Daza Prindad 2 0f= 2024, 1244

Primipd By Hamendar Kumar BISK

. T s m LSEG &fiucence
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Annexure 3 (c)

Annexure A
Criminal Records Database Checks - India

Central Bureau of Investigation Most Wanted List No record
Supreme Court of India No record
Ministry of Defense No record
National Investigation Agency No record
National Crime Records Bureau No record
Delhi Police No record
India Courts No record
Ministry of Home Affairs of India No record

Annexure B

Civil Litigation Database Checks — India

University Grants Commission No record
Indian Politically Exposed Persons (PEP) Database No record
Income Tax Department No record
Press Information Bureau No record

Annexure C

Credit and Reputational Risk Database Checks — India

Reserve Bank of India No record
Securities and Exchange Board of India No record
Ministry of Corporate Affairs of India - Vanishing companies & No record
disqualified directors

Bombay Stock Exchange No record
Insurance Regulatory and Development Authority No record
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. No record
Competition Commission of India No record

Annexure D

Serious and Organized Crimes Database Checks — Global

Interpol Most Wanted |  Norecord
US & Canada — Most Wanted Lists

Air Force Office of Special Investigation - Air Force Fugitives, USA No record
Bureau of Alcohol, Tobacco and Firearms, USA No record
Delaware State Police, USA No record
Drug Enforcement Administration, USA No record
Federal Bureau of Investigation, USA [includes hijack suspects, most No record
wanted & FBI seeking information]

Kansas Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Mississippi Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Oregon Department of Corrections, USA No record
lllinois Department of Corrections, USA No record
Rhode Island State Police, USA No record
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Annexure 3 (d)

Tennessee Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
Most Wanted Fugitives: Texas Department of Public Safety, USA No record
Immigration and Customs Enforcement, USA No record
Secret Service, USA No record
United States Department of Justice (DOJ), USA No record
United States Marshals Service, USA No record
Naval Criminal Investigative Service, USA No record
Postal Inspection Service, USA MNo record
Virginia State Police, USA No record
West Virginia State Police, USA No record
New York Police Department, USA No record
Department of Defense, USA No record
Department of State-Enforcement, USA No record
Dept of State Foreign Terrorist Organizations, USA No record
Dept of State Terrorist Exclusion List, USA No record
Georgia Bureau of Investigation, USA No record
New York City Department of Investigation, USA No record
Central Intelligence Agency, USA No record
Department of Defense Military Commission Proceedings at No record
Guantanamo Bay, USA
Department of Homeland Security, USA No record
Department of State, Narcotics Rewards Program, USA No record
US Coast Guard, USA No record
Virgin Islands Police Department, USA No record
Royal Canadian Mounted Police, Canada No record
Ontario Provincial Service, Canada No record
The Peel Regional Police, Canada No record
Alberta Law Enforcement Response Teams, Canada No record
Border Services Agency, Canada No record
Combined Forces Special Enforcement Unit-British Columbia No record
(CFSEU-BC), Canada
Edmonton Police Service, Canada No record
London Canada Police Service, Canada No record
Niagara Regional Police Service, Canada No record
OSFI Enforcements, Canada No record
OSFI1 Anti Terrorism, Canada No record
Ottawa Police Service, Canada No record
Permanent Anti-Corruption Unit, Canada No record
Toronto Police Service, Canada No record
York Regional Police, Canada No record
Most Wanted Lists: Europe and Central Asia
The Police of Saxony-Anhalt (Sachsen-Anhalt) County, Germany No record
German Federal Criminal Police Office, Germany No record
Baden-Wiirttemberg Police, Germany No record
No record

Bayern Police, Germany
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Annexure 3 (e)

Brandenburg Police, Germany No record
Bremen Police, Germany No record
Hamburg Police, Germany No record
Mecklenburg-Vorpommern Police, Germany No record
Niedersachsen Police, Germany No record
Saarland Police, Germany No record
Sachsen Police, Germany No record
The Netherlands Police Department, The Netherlands No record
National Terrorism List, The Netherlands No record
Netherlands Police No record
Public Prosecution Service, The Netherlands No record
State Police, Italy No record
Proscribed Organizations, United Kingdom No record
The Metropolitan Police Service, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, United Kingdom No record
National Crime Squad, United Kingdom No record
Crimestoppers Trust, United Kingdom No record
Crown Prosecution Service, United Kingdom No record
London Police, United Kingdom Mo record
Scottish Crime and Drug Enforcement Agency, United Kingdom No record
Serious Organized Crime Agency, United Kingdom No record
UK Border Agency, United Kingdom No record
Ministry of the Interior, Russia No record
Chief Military Prosecutor, Russia No record
Federal Penitentiary Service, Russia No record
Federal Security Service of the Russian Federation (FSB) - Terrorist No record
List, Russia
Most Wanted Lists: Africa
South African Police Service, South Africa No record
National Prosecution Authority, South Africa No record
Most Wanted Lists. Asia Pacific
Australian National Security, Australia No record
Australian Crime Commission, Australia No record
Australian Customs and Border Protection Service, Australia No record
Australian Federal Police, Australia No record
New South Wales Police, Australia No record
Victoria Crime Stoppers, Australia No record
Hangzhou Police Wanted List, China No record
Hebei Province Public Security Bureau, China No record
Central Commission for Discipline Inspection-Top 100 Fugitives, No record
China
Dubai Police, UAE No record
Hong Kong Police Force, Hong Kong No record
Criminal Investigation Police, Indonesia No record
No record

National Police, Indonesia
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Annexure 3 (f)

Hokkaido Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Public Security Intelligence Agency, Japan No record
Fukuoka Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Japanese National Police Agency, Japan No record
Ministry of Defense, Japan No record
Yamagata Prefecture Police, Japan No record
Korean National Police Agency, Korea No record
Royal Malaysian Police Force, Malaysia No record
New Zealand Police, New Zealand No record
Federal Investigation Agency (FIA) - Govt. of Pakistan, Pakistan No record
Punjab Police, Pakistan No record
National Bureau Of Investigation, Philippines No record
Philippine Drug Enforcement Agency, Philippines No record
Philippine National Police, Philippines No record
Central Narcotics Bureau, Singapore No record
Police Force Case Studies, Singapore No record
Corrupt Practices Investigation Bureau, Singapore No record
Anti-Human Trafficking Division, Thailand No record
The Department of Special Investigation, Thailand No record
Royal Thai Police, Thailand No record
Criminal Investigation Bureau, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan, Taiwan No record
Bureau of Investigation, Ministry of Justice, Taiwan No record
Ministry of National Defense of Taiwan No record
Annexure E
Global Regulatory Bodies

Bureau of Industry and Security No record
World Bank Debarred Parties No record
Defense Trade Controls (DTC) Debarred Parties No record
US and Canadian Regulatory Bodies

New York Stock Exchange (NYSE), USA No record
Commodities and Futures Trading Commission (CFTC), USA No record
Excluded Parties List System [includes General Services No record
Administration (GSA)], USA

Federal Deposit and Insurance Corporation (FDIC), USA No record
Federal Reserve Board (FRB), USA No record
Financial Crimes Enforcement Network, USA No record
HHS-Office of Inspector General (OIG), USA No record
Department of Health & Human Services, USA No record
National Credit Union Association (NCUA), USA No record
Consumer Financial Protection Bureau, USA No record
Office Comptroller of Currency (OCC), USA No record
Oregon Department of Consumer & Business Services, USA No record

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in Page 14 /14



Annexure 3 (9)

US Securities and Exchange Commission, USA No record
New York State Insurance Department, USA No record
New York Department of Financial Services, USA No record
New York State Office of General Services, USA No record
California Department of General Services, USA No record
Minnesota State Board of Investment, USA No record
Financial Industry Regulatory Authority, USA No record
Alabama Securities Commission, USA No record
Alaska Division of Banking, Securities and Corporations, USA No record
Arizona Corporation Commission Securities Division, USA No record
Arkansas Securities Department, USA No record
BIS Department of Commerce, USA No record
California Department of Insurance, USA No record
Colorado Division of Securities, USA No record
Department of State Directorate of Defense Trade Controls, USA No record
Department of the Air Force General Counsel, USA No record
Federal Aviation Administration, USA No record
Financial Fraud Enforcement Task Force/ StopFraud.gov, USA No record
Florida Department of Financial Services, USA No record
llinois Securities Department, USA No record
Kansas Securities Commission, USA No record
Maine Securities Division, USA No record
Massachusetts Securities Division, USA No record
Michigan Department of Insurance and Financial Services , USA No record
Missouri Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
Nebraska Department of Banking and Finance, USA No record
Nevada Secretary of State Securities Division, USA No record
New Jersey Bureau of Securities, USA No record
New Jersey Department of Banking & Insurance, USA No record
Ohio Department of Commerce Securities Division, USA No record
QOklahoma Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Banking and Securities Commission, USA No record
Pennsylvania Department General Services, USA No record
Tennessee Securities Division, USA No record
Texas State Securities Board, USA No record
U.S Courts, USA No record
Department of Justice, USA No record
Department of Labor Office of Inspector General, USA No record
Federal Trade Commission, USA No record
Virginia State Corporation Commission, USA No record
Washington State Office of the Insurance Commissioner, USA No record
Bureau of Industry and Security (BIS)—export violations, USA No record
Wisconsin Commissioner of Insurance, USA No record

No record

US Food & Drug Administration
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Annexure 3 (h)

Alberta Securities Commission, Canada No record
British Columbia Securities Commission (BCSC), Canada No record
Investment Dealers Association of Canada (IDA), Canada No record
Office of Superintendents of Financial Institutions (OSFI), Canada No record
Ontario Securities Commission (OSC), Canada No record
Canada Revenue Agency, Canada No record
Cayman Islands Monetary Authority, Cayman Islands No record
Central Bank of Bahamas, Bahamas No record
Federal Court of Canada, Canada No record
Financial Services Commission of Ontario, Canada No record
Canadian Securities Administrators, Canada No record
New Brunswick Securities Commission, Canada No record
Nova Scotia Securities Commission, Canada No record
Tax Court of Canada, Canada No record
European Regulatory Bodies
Financial Services Authority (FSA), United Kingdom No record
Lloyds of London (Lloyds), United Kingdom No record
HM Revenue and Customs, United Kingdom No record
Financial Services Authority - Final Notice, United Kingdom No record
Judiciary of Scotland, United Kingdom No record
Financial Conduct Authority, United Kingdom No record
Her Majesty's Courts Service, United Kingdom No record
Home Office, United Kingdom No record
Prudential Regulation Authority - Prohibited Individuals, United No record
Kingdom
Companies House - Disqualified directors, United Kingdom No record
Serious Fraud Office, UK No record
Department of Trade and Industry, United Kingdom No record
Malta Financial Services Authority, Malta No record
Netherlands Courts, Netherlands No record
Netherlands Financial Intelligence Unit, Netherlands No record
Supreme Court of the Netherlands, Netherlands No record
The Netherlands Authority For the Financial Markets, Netherlands No record
Office of the Director of Corporate Enforcement (ODCE), Ireland No record
Revenue Commissioners - Irish Tax & Customs, Ireland No record
The Irish Financial Services Regulatory Authority, Ireland No record
The Financial Supervision Commission, Isle of Man No record
Institute for Supervision of Insurance, ltaly No record
Iltalian Securities Commission (Consob), Italy No record
Jersey Financial Securities Commission, Jersey No record
Courts, Jersey No record
Gibraltar Financial Services Commission, Gibraltar No record
Asia Pacific Regulatory Bodies
Australian Stock Exchange, Australia No record
No record

Office of the Registrar of Indigenous Corporations, Australia
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Annexure 3 (i)

Australian Securities and Investment Commission (ASIC), Australia No record
Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade, Australia No record
Bangladesh Securities and Commission, Bangladesh No record
China Custems, China No record
Banking Regulatory Commission, China No record
China Food and Drug Administration, China No record
Customs General Administration, China No record
Insurance Regulatory Commission, China No record
Ministry of Finance, China No record
Securities Association of China, China No record
Supreme People's Court, China No record
CSRC (China Securities Regulatory Commission), China No record
Financial Services and the Treasury Bureau of Hong Kong, Hong No record
Kong
Hong Kong Securities & Futures Commission (HKSFC), Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Customs and Excise Department, Hong Kong No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority — Warnings, Hong Kong No record
Independent Commission against Corruption, Hong Kong No record
Judiciary, Hong Kong No record
Securities and Futures Exchanges, Hong Kong No record
Indonesian Financial Services Authority No record
Supreme Court, Indonesia No record
Ministry of Economy, Trade and Industry, Japan No record
Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Japan No record
Ministry of Finance, Japan No record
Japanese Financial Services Agency, Japan No record
Tokyo Stock Exchange (TSE), Japan No record
Japan Securities and Exchange Surveillance Commission, Japan No record
Financial Supervisory Service, Korea Republic No record
Financial Services Commission of Korea, Korea No record
Malaysia Securities Commission (MSC), Malaysia No record
The Companies Commission of Malaysia, Malaysia No record
Bursa Malaysia No record
Courts of Malaysia (Judgments list), Malaysia No record
Anti-Corruption Commission, Malaysia No record
Labuan Financial Services Authority, Malaysia No record
Inland Revenue of New Zealand, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Financial Markets Authority, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission (NZSC), New Zealand No record
New Zealand Serious Fraud Office, New Zealand No record
New Zealand Securities Commission, New Zealand No record
Reserve Bank, New Zealand No record
Securities Exchange Commission of Pakistan (SECP), Pakistan No record
Philippines Securities and Exchange Commission, Philippines No record
No record

Singapore Stock Exchange, Singapore
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Annexure 3 (j)

Supreme Court, Singapore No record
Ministry of Law, Singapore No record
Customs, Singapore No record
Inland Revenue Authority, Singapore No record
Ministry of Manpower, Singapore No record
Thailand Securities and Exchange Commission, Thailand No record
Supreme Court of Thailand, Thailand No record
Anti-Money Laundering Office, Thailand No record
Banking Bureau of Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Financial Supervisory Commission, Taiwan No record
Taiwan Supreme Prosecutors Office, Taiwan No record
Annexure F
Compliance Database
Office of Foreign Assets Control (OFAC): Specially Designated No record
Nationals & Blocked Persons and names that have been deleted from
the OFAC list
Monetary Authority of Singapore No record
Hong Kong Monetary Authority No record
Australian Department of Foreign Affairs and Trade (DFAT) No record
The Australian Transaction Reports and Analysis Centre, Australia No record
OSFI Consolidated List, Canada Mo record
United Nations International Criminal Tribunal for the Former No record
Yugoslavia
International Criminal Tribunal for Rwanda No record
Global Money Laundering Database No record
Politically Exposed Persons Database No record
Annexure G
Sanction & PEP - Global
US Department of State - Iran and Syria Nonproliferation No record
US Department of State - Iran, North Korea, and Syria No record
Monproliferation
Minister of Foreign Affairs -Special Economic Measures -Syria, MNo record
Canada
US Iran and Syria Nonproliferation Act No record
Annexure H
Web and Media Searches — Global
Internet Searches No record
Media Searches No record
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number: GQ-AMRSN-1170 GQ-AMRSN-1170

Candidate Name: Kapil Karki Kapil Karki

Date Of Birth: 25-08-2002 25-08-2002

Father Name: MOHAN KARKI MOHAN KARKI

Address1: Flat no 302 ,Radha krishna enclave,rd Flat no 302 ,Radha krishna enclave,rd
no 1 phase 1 aakash nagar ,near ekta no 1 phase 1 aakash nagar ,near ekta
clinic,Ghaziabad-Uttar clinic,Ghaziabad-Uttar
Pradesh-201013 Pradesh-201013

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate
with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN
and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date: 02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL
ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION 1D GO-AMRSN-1170
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Kapil Karki
FATHER NAME MOHAN KARKI
DATE OF BIRTH 25-Auguse-2002
ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT Flat no 302 ,Radha keishna enclave,rd no | phase 1 aakash nagar ;near ekea
clinic, Ghaziabad-Uttar Pradesh-201013
VERIFICATION STATUS Verified Clear
VERIFIED DATE 02-May-2025
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case insututed againse the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The information s subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

L ERS'S COMMENT:

As on the date of this search and as per the enline liigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case mstituted againse the Reference

Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducred within the Jurisdictonal limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this informaton is subjective in nature,

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available, The information is gained on

the instructon of CLIENT and the undersigned 15 not liable for any aci of error, omission, deleson or non |mhlir::|t:un of records of the

concerned court, This information may not be treaved as a Certificate,

Yours Truly

Ade Jpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCILDELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Ch. Charan Singh University

Ch. Charan Singh University

Name Of The Candidate: Kapil Karki Kapil Karki

Enroll No: 19277016 19277016

Degree: Bachelor of Commerce Bachelor of Commerce
Major: Commerce Commerce

Month And Year Of Passing: 2022 2022

Certification Issued Date: 2022-08 2022-08

S| No:

2K21 1544740

2K21 1544740

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Dy. Registrar of Ch. Charan Singh
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Dy. Registrar

Report Verified Date:

12-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

LA Sl.No.2K21 1544740 ®
STATEMENT OF MARKS
Examinag
nation / Year B.COM, FINAL -2023
Camdidate s Nume : KAPIL KARKT !
Faher\Newe  ©  wouAN Namk, Roll No, RC190134100060 ®
.’lfﬂ.rher'!.’\ﬁtﬂtr v WLEI EARK 1 4 Eﬂrﬂ‘l"ﬂ. M IQE?TDIE
Institution s Name ; RE 4
LIABLE
% INSTITUTE MONTA GHAZIABAG
SAME OF 100 COURs LR ]| WVIARKS MARKS iMITAINED .
Wil |
M M | THIFORY FRACTIC &L re Al
i GIIDLIP A .
__________________ 200 &6
| CORPORATE ACCOUNRING " 351 Adn. | o eaa
100 50 .
AUDITING 100 |
64 114 | .
GROUFP-R |
SRR N TN - 200 66 |
FRINCIPLES OF MARKETING [EE __________ 59 } o
| ECONOMIC LAWS '
| ITS IMPLI. IN BUSI 10C s 109 . o
I |
|
G =
i et T 200 66 @
e e e e e oty e e -
| 305 100 48 | ®
MANAGEMENT ACCOUNTING 306 100 28 D Eraf |
A Uepﬁ"" . °
T
oS University, Mee
QUALIFYIN I o
_ G COURSE: These marks are not added as per rules '
PHYSICAL EDUCATION 003 100 33 61 ®
e 61
MAX. MARKS MIN, MARKS MARKS OBT.  mesiim
TOTAL 600 198 i e ¢
. FREV. TOTAL 1400 462 518 TH
| G. TOTAL 2000 66D 817 s .
;L e
- e e i G P et N ¥ 4 =Pl S e [ g
In case uf any IIEIHI!FI-III.‘} brlﬂrn the entries In lhl. marksheet Baued & in |]1.1- tm-. m|n h.-:urd ihe l:uunllp rm-:d shall be fimal '
O “T;Jﬁ-f— Roa
“ III Il " RO WaRATRE e \ e |
3 : L ; i ;| : -}I % - T L
P L. PAN] Controller of Examiination
i 26/08/322 FULL NANE 3l C.CA Unbversity Meerut '
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NATIONAL IDENTITY 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Type Of Id Card: Pan Card Pan Card

Identity Number: KFNPK2355L KFNPK2355L

Verification Result: Not Applicable Green

Verified By:

Not Applicable

PAN Database

Remarks:

The PAN records were verified through tax information network, online database
verification found the match with the name of the applicant, hence closing the

check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

PAN Database

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

€-Filing aryutere anyive L Callus v | @ Englishv
Imcome Tax Department, Govemment of India

Individual/HUF ~ Company -~ MNon-Company ~ Tax Professionals & Others ~

Home * e-Pay Tax

e-Pay Tax
0 You have successfully verified through mobile OTP. Click Continue to make a new payment.

PAN / TAN Mame
KFNPK2355L KXKL KX
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CREDIT/CIBIL CHECK

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Name Of The Candidate: Kapil Karki Kapil Karki

Pan Number: KFNPK2355L KFNPK2355L

CIBIL Transunion Score: Not Applicable 758

Scoring Factors:

Not Applicable

HIGH PROPORTION OF
OUTSTANDING TRADES

Personal Loan Score:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

CIBIL (CIBIL Database), online database verification found the match with the
name of the applicant, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is

furnished as annexure.

Status: Not Applicable Green
Verified By: Not Applicable Transunion CIBIL
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through department of transunion

Information Source Name:

Transunion CIBIL

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 7 (a)

w

TransUnion” CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSLIMER BAPIL KARKI
MEMEER ID: BNO5O34012
MEMBE i REFEREMCE MUMBE R

DATE-L2.05. 2025
TIME: 2040:08
CONTROL NUMBER: 5 04.02,19,.406

CONSUMER INFORMATION:
NAME . KAPIL KARKI

DATE OF aiRTH 25-08-2002

CIBIL TRANSUNION SCORE(S):

SCORE NAME

CREMTVISION® SCORE

GENDER: MALE

SCORE SCORING FACTORS

? 5 8 1:  HIGHPROPORTION OF OUTSTANDING TRADES
2 PRESENCE OF SEVERE DELINGUENCY

3: HIGH BALANCE IN PROPORTION TO HIGH CREDIT AMOUNT IM THE LAST 12

MONTHS

4 HIGH BALANCE BUILD-UP ON REVOLVING TRADES
f:  RECEMNT HIGH BALANCE BUILD ON BANKCARD TRADES

POSSIBLE RAMNGE FOR CREDITVISION® SCORE

Consumer with &t #easi one trade on the bureau in st 36 months
Consumer not in CIBIL database or history older then 36 months

* Al least ooe radeline with infarmation updated in st 36 months is required.

IDENTIFICATION{S):

ICEEMN TRFPCATION TYPE

IEN TIFPCATION NUMBER

300 {Hegh risk) o B0 (ow risk)

EXPIRATICN BATE

INCOME TAX ID NUMBER [PAN) KFMNPK2355L
CEYC E003T7E55464078
TELEPHONE(S):
TELEPHONE TYPE TELEPFHONE NUMBER TELEPHOMNE EXTENSION
MOBILE PHONE BEEZ4B4410
MOBILE PHOME 6398217263
EMAIL CONTACT(S):
ERAIL ADDRESS
HAPILEARRKIGI G GMAIL. COM
€ 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. (Farmerly: Credit infarmation Buress (india) Limibed ). A nghts resered. PARGE1OF 4

TraneLnlan CIBIL CIN : UT23HE0MHIDI0PRL C128350
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L
TransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: KAPIL KARKS

MEMBER ID: BNDS3401 2

MEMEBER REFERENCE NUMBER-

Annexure 7 (b)

CIBIL

DATE: D208 2025

TIME: 20040:06
CONTROL NUMBER: 9,04 02,719,406

ADDRESS(ES):

ADDRESS FLAT 302 RADHA KRISHMA ENCLAVE RD MO 1 PHASE 1 AAKASH NAGAR NEAR GHANSHYAM FARM HOUSE GHAZIABAD UTTAR

PRADESH 201013

CATEGORY-RESIDENCE ADDRESS

RESIDENCE CODE;

OATE REPORTED:30-08-2024

ADDRESS 19 IR0 FLOOR NEHRU NAGAR GHAZIABAD ANAMD VIHAR GHAZIABAD UTTAR PRADE H UTTAR PRADESH 201001

CATEGDRY:NOT CATEGORIZED

RESIDEMCE CDDE:

DATE REPORTED.31-08-2022

EMPLOYMENT INFORMATHON:
ACCOUNT TYPE OATE CCCUPATION CODE INCOME NET | GROSS INCOME  MONTHLY / ANNLAL
REPOETED IR A TOR INCOME INDNEATOR
CREDIT CARD 31-10-2024 SALARIED Mot Avaiable Not Avaiable Mot fwaiabie
SUMMARY:
ACCOUNT(S)
ACCOUNT TYPE ACCOUNTS ADVANCES BALANCES DATE OPEMED
All Accounts FOTAL: 3 HiGH CREBANC AMT: 26,883 CLRRENT: 7,810 RECENT 18-09-2024
OVERDUE:D OVERDUE:D OLEEST. 22-08-2022
FERCLEALANCE: 2
ENOQUIRIES
Orly Last 36 momnths enguiries will be displayed in the Creall report
EMOUIRY PURPOSE TOTAL FAST 30 DAYS FAST 12 MONTHS PAST 24 MONTHS RECENT
All Enguiries g a T 1 17-02-2025
ACCOUNT(S):
ACCOUNT DATES AMOUNTS STATUS
MEMBER MAME: NOT DISCLOSED CPENELD: 1B-08-2024 HIGH CREMT: 24,983
ASCOUNT WNULEES: BOT LAST PAYMENT: 30-03-2025 CLRRENT Bl ANCE: T.810
DISCLOSED REPORTED AND CERTIFIED CREDT LT, 25,000
I'vieE CREDIT CARD 15-04-2025 CASH LT
CHAME Rt 1D IV IDUAL FMT HIST STaRT 00-04-2025
FRT HIST EMD 01 -08-2024
OAYS PAST DUEMRSSET CLASSIFICATION (UF T0 38 MONTHS: LEFT TO RIGHT)
D0g 0aa oon 0D a0 ooo L1 o] aaan
& 2024 TransUrion CIBIL Limied. {Fomaedy: Credit imfamation Buresu findia) Denged) A8 nghls nesemved PAGE 2 OF 4

Tranalinien CIBIL CIN @ D72 300MHZ000PLC1ZE359
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Annexure 7 (c)

u

TransUnion™ CIBIL

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUNMET: KAPIL KARKI
MEMBE R |D: BNOSO34012

MEMBER REFERENCE NUMBER

DATELDE. 082025
TIME: 20040:06

CONTROL NUMEBER: 9,04 02,719,408

o425 03-25 nE-15 of.25
ACCOUNT ATES
MEMBER NaE NOT DH3CLOSED OPENEL: 22-08-2022

ACCEHN T MUAUES: INOT
DISCLOSED

TvrE CONSUMER LOAN
CVRERSHIF INDIVIDUAL

DAYS PAST DUERSSET CLASSIFICATION (UP TO 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO REGHT)

LAST PAYMENT: 08-11-2022

AEPORTED AND CERTIFIELD

15-04-2025

12.24

T HIST START 01-04-2025

FMT HIST END: 0N -08-2022

L1 A ann aa0 L8 ] aopo aaa DO aon
o425 032s e ONEE 12-24 1124 1024 24
L] ano aaon LI ] oon aaa 1] aon
1023 923 0B 0923 D23 061 M2l 033
ACCOUNT DATES

MEMBER NAME MOT DISCLOSED CHEENED 22-08-2022

ACCEHINT NOMEER: NOT
OISCLOSED

e CONSLUMER LOAN
CRENE Rate INDIDUAL

DAYS PAST DUEIRSSET CLASSIFICATION (L T0 36 MONTHS; LEFT TO RIGHT)

(1 k1] aod 0ao
04-35 324 02-25

L[] aod 0ao
1023 -3 o8- 21

L1 4]
of-25

L]
23

LAST PAYMENT: O8-17-2022
REPORTED ANDTE

15-04-2025

aaa
8-24

aao
02-3

PMT HIST START 01 -04-2025

PWT HIST END: O1-08-2022

oo 0aa [ E ] aoo
1E-24 i1-24 1024 -39

oo Qoo Do aod
023 05-1 04-23 0%-23

aaa
06-24

aag
g2-1

11-24

AMLEINTS

SANCTICHED: 1,600

CURRENT BALANCE: O
ke 358
FMT FREC NONTHLY

L] ond
ar-24 0624
[ ooo
a3 B 1223
AMOUNTS

1024
0ao D
05-24 od- 24
0ao XEx
i1.22 i Fg

SANCTICNED: 400

CURRENT SALANCE O
£a-90
FT FRES MONTHLY

a1-2

-2

oo
08-24

1&-22

oaa [EE ]
05-24 0424
oao 026
11-22 1022

00.24

STATUS

aoo 0ao
0324 o02.24
XXX 0o
23 08. &2
STATUS

oo oao
0x-24 0224
aod 0ao
-2 0823

oo ano 0ao
on.24 12-23 11-23

oo ooo 0ao
ol 1523 11-23

ENQUIRIES:

Orily Last 36 months enguiries will be displaged i the Credit report

MERMBER EMQUIRY DATE ERQuiRy PuRPOSE EMOLIEY AMOLNT

NOT DISCLOSED 17-02-2025 CRENT CARD 1,000

NOT DISCLOSED 14-09-2024 CREDNT CARD 1,00, 000

NOT DISCLOSED 14-09-2024 CREDMT CARD 1,000

NOT DISCLOSED 27-08-2024 CREDIT CARD 10,000

NOT DISCLOSED 24-08-2024 CREDMT CARD 1,000
& 2024 TransUnion CIRBIL Limited. {Fomuedy: Credil omation Buesy (indiah Lemited ). A8 nghls resemed. PAGE 3 OF 4

TransUnhzn CIBIL CIN : U72300AEH2000PLC 128359
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Annexure 7 (d)

u

[ransUnion:

CONSUMER CIR

CONSUMER: KAPIL KARKI D& TE: 02 Db 20215

MEMBER iD: BNOSO 34012 TIAE: 20006

MEMBER REFERENCE NIMIBER CONTROL NUMBER: 9,04.02,79.406
MEMBEH ERQUIRY DATE ERCUIRY FURPLSE EMOLNRY AAIDUNT
MOT DISCLOSED 22-07-2024 OTHER 12,000
MOT DISCLOSED 18-06-2024 CREDIT CARD 1,000
NOT DISCLOSED 25-08-2023 CREMNT CARD 10,000

END OF REFDRT DN KAPIL KARKI

All mformation cortained in this credil repon has been colated by TransUWneon CIBIL Liméed ( TU CIBIL} based on infarmatsen provided! submited by

its vanous members)"Mambers®), &5 part of peripdhc data submession and Members are required fo ensure accwacy, Completenass and veraoty of the
mformaticn submiited. The credit report is generated using the proprietary search and match logac of TU CISIL. TU CIBIL uses fis best efforts to ensune
accurecy, campleteness and veracity of the information contaned in the Report, and shall ondy be liabée and ! or responsible if any discrepancies are drecily
atiributabie io TU CIBIL. The use of this repaort s governed by the terms and conditions of the Operating RBules for TW SIBIL and its Members.

€ 2024 TransUnion CIBIL Limited. {Formedy: Credit information Buoresy (india) Limied). A0 ighls reserved PAGE 4 OF 4

Transiinion CIBIL CIN ; L72 3000H2000PLC 126359
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POLICE VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-AMRSN-1170

GQ-AMRSN-1170

Candidate Name: Kapil Karki Kapil Karki
Date Of Birth: 25-08-2002 25-08-2002
Father Name: MOHAN KARKI MOHAN KARKI

Address1: Flat no 302 ,Radha krishna enclave,rd Flat no 302 ,Radha krishna enclave,rd
no 1 phase 1 aakash nagar ,near ekta no 1 phase 1 aakash nagar ,near ekta
clinic,Ghaziabad-Uttar clinic,Ghaziabad-Uttar
Pradesh-201013 Pradesh-201013

Remarks: The following applicant details are verbally verified by Mandrika Sharma

(Constable), and the notary report duly stamped and signed by Palav Agarwal -
Advocate with comment on criminal record not found, Hence closing the check as
GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Mandrika Sharma (Constable)

Report Verified Date:

02-05-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 8 (a)

PATAV AGARWAL

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

TRUE COPY

P LRIE N RE
APPLICATION ID GO-AMRSN-1170
MNAME OF THE APPLICANT Kapil Karki
FATHER NAME MOHAN EARKI
DATE OF BIRTH 25-August-2002

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Flat no 302 ,Radha krishna enclave,rd no 1 phase 1 aakash nagar ;near ckta
clinie,Ghaziabad-Uttar Pradesh-201013

NAME OF THE POLICE STATION

Govindpuram Police Station

MNAME OF THE STATION HOUSE OFFICER

MNA

POLICE STATION CONTACT NUMBER

01202-T91627

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

|02-May-2025

VERIFIER NAME AND DESIGNATION

Mr. Mandrika Sharma, Constable

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT YERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verificd Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCIUSIOMN:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case institated against the Reference

INumber raised before us. The information is subject wo the search conduered within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us, The informaton is subject w the search conducted within the Junsdietional limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCIAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been eonducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This informaton may not be treated as a Certificate,

Yours Truly

A Jpd

(PALAYV AGARWAL)
BAR COUNCIL DELHIID Df1432/14
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GAP CHECK

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kapil Karki

Kapil Karki

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1170 GQ-AMRSN-1170
Employee Id: 113511 113511
Remarks: The following details were verified through Resume & the Supported documents

provided by the applicant. GAP identified in employment to employment. however
the applicant provided the supporting documents for the GAP identified, hence
closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Resume & Supported Documents

Report Verified Date:

18-07-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 9 (a)

GAP VALIDATION
PARTICULARS RESUME AND BGV FORM SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS
MName Kapil Karki Kapil Karki
DoOB 25-08-2002 25-08-2002
Graduation
Mame of the Board / School Ch. Charan Singh University Ch. Charan Singh University
Course B.Com B.Com
Specialization / Major Commerce Commerce
Year of Passing 2022 2022
Gap Remarks:NA
12th std
Name of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 12th 12th
Specialization / Major NA NA
Year of Passing 2019 2019
Gap Remarks:NA
10th std
Mame of the Board / School Central Board of Secondary Education Central Board of Secondary Education
Course 10th 10th
Specialization / Major Nil Nil
Year of Passing 2017 2017

Gap Remarks: NA
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Annexure 9 (b)

EMPLOYMENT - 1

Mame of the Employer

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

Full Mame of the Employee Kapil Karki Kapil Karki

Date of joining - From 16-08-2024 16-08-2024

Date of Reliev'rng."Exil -To 12-03-2025 12-03-2025
Designation / Role Assistant Manager Assistant Manager

Gap Remarks: NA

EMPLOYMENT - 2

Mame of the Employer

iEnergizer IT Services Pyvt, Ltd

iEnergizer IT Services Pvt. Ltd

Full Name of the Employee Kapil Karki Kapil Karki
Date of joining - From 18-07-2023 18-07-2023
Date of Relieving/Exit - To 07-08-2024 07-08-2024

Designation / Role

Assistant Executive Customer Service

Assistant Executive Customer Service

Gap Remarks:A Gap of 1 year identified between UG(2022) & IEnergizer(July 2023). During this period, Candidate was representing his
State and participating in National Level Sports Competition as Candidate is a National-Level Athlete. Candidate has provided the

relevant proofs, hence considering the gap period as Green.
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UAN/ITR/FORM 26AS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Kapil Karki

Kapil Karki

of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Application Id: GQ-AMRSN-1170 GQ-AMRSN-1170
Employee Id: 113511 113511
Remarks: The following applicant details were verified through PF Portal & found the name

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 09-06-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 10 (a)

Date : 0F-lune-2025

LN

bser 1d

Marrie

Father/Husband Name

Establishment Name

Doy

DOE

102126833733

PHBANDO354 150000505562

KAPIL KARK]

MOHAN KARKI

KOTAK MAHINDRA BANK LTD

16-08-2024

12-03-2025

https:/funifiedportal epfo.eplindia gov.in fointerface/
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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